Power Transformer
PC Mount: Flat Pack ™
FP30-200
Electrical Specifications (@25C)
1. Maximum Power: 6.0 VA
2. Primary Voltage:
Series:  230V@50/60 Hz
Parallel: 115V@50/60Hz

products meet the requirements of 2002/95/EC, known as the RoHS initiative.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
4
5|
P
ow
er Tra
n
sform
ers
P o w e r  Tr a n s f o r m e r s
P C M o u n t : F l a t  P a c k ™
Type Secondary Dimensions Wt.
Section No. VA Series Parallel H W L A B Oz.
FP10-250 10.0V CT @ 0.25A 5.0V @ 0.5A
FP12-200 12.6V CT @ 0.2A 6.3V @ 0.4A
FP16-150 16.0 CT @ 0.15A 8.0V @ 0.3A
FP20-125 20.0 CT @ 0.125A 10.0V @ 0.25A
FP24-100 24.0 CT @ 0.1A 12.0V @ 0.2A
FP30-85 30.0V CT @ 0.08A 15.0V @0.16A
A FP34-75 2.5 34.0V CT @ 0.075A 17.0V @ 0.15A 0.650 1.562 1.875 1.600 0.375 5
FP40-60 40.0V CT @ 0.06A 20.0V @ 0.12A
FP56-45 56.0V CT @ 0.045A 28.0V @ 0.09A
FP88-28 88.0V CT @ 0.028A 44.0V @ 0.056A
FP120-20 120.0V CT @ 0.02A 60.0V @ 0.04A
FP230-10 230.0V CT @ 0.01A 115.0V @ 0.02A
FP10-600 10.0V CT @ 0.6A 5.0V @ 1.2A
FP12-475 12.6V CT @ 0.475A 6.3V @ 0.95A
FP16-375 16.0 CT @ 0.375A 8.0V @ 0.75A
FP20-300 20.0 CT @ 0.3A 10.0V @ 0.8A
FP24-250 24.0 CT @ 0.25A 12.0V @ 0.5A
FP30-200 30.0V CT @ 0.2A 15.0V @ 0.4A 0.875 1.562 1.875 1.600 0.375 7B FP34-170 6.0 34.0V CT @ 0.17A 17.0V @ 0.34A
FP40-150 40.0V CT @ 0.15A 20.0V @ 0.3A
FP56-100 56.0V CT @ 0.1A 28.0V @ 0.2A
FP88-65 88.0V CT @ 0.065A 44.0V @ 0.13A
FP120-50 120.0V CT @ 0.05A 60.0V @ 0.1A
FP230-25 230.0V CT @ 0.025A 115.0V @ 0.05A
FP10-1200 10.0V CT @ 1.2A 5.0V @ 2.4A
FP12-950 12.6V CT @ 0.95A 6.3V @ 1.9A
FP16-750 16.0 CT @ 0.75A 8.0V @ 1.5A
FP20-600 20.0 CT @ 0.6A 10.0V @ 1.2A
FP24-500 24.0 CT @ 0.5A 12.0V @ 1.0A
FP30-400 30.0V CT @ 0.4A 15.0V @ 0.8A 1.062 2.000 2.500 2.000 0.500 11C FP34-340 12.0 34.0V CT @ 0.34A 17.0V @ 0.68A
FP40-300 40.0V CT @ 0.3A 20.0V @ 0.6A
FP56-200 56.0V CT @ 0.2A 28.0V @ 0.4A
FP88-130 88.0V CT @ 0.13A 44.0V @ 0.26A
FP120-100 120.0V CT @ 0.1A 60.0V @ 0.2A
FP230-50 230.0V CT @ 0.05A 115.0V @ 0.1A
FP10-2400 10.0V CT @ 2.4A 5.0V @ 4.8A
FP12-1900 12.6V CT @ 1.9A 6.3V @ 3.8A
FP16-1500 16.0V CT @ 1.5A 8.0V @ 3.0A
FP20-1200 20.0V CT @ 1.2A 10.0V @ 2.4A
D FP24-1000 24 24.0V CT @ 1.0A 12.0V @ 2.0A               1.375 2.25 2.87 1.9 0.600 15
FP30-800 30V CT @ 0.80mA 15.0V @ 1.6A
FP34-700 34V CT @ 0.70mA 17.0V @ 1.4A
FP40-600 56V CT @ 0.60mA 20.0V @ 1.2A
FP56-425 56V CT @ 0.425mA 28.0V @ 0.85A
FP10-4800 10V CT @ 4.8A 5.0V @ 9.6A
FP12-3800 12.6V CT @ 3.8A 6.3V @ 7.6A
FP16-3000 16V CT @ 3.0A 8.0V @ 6.0A
FP20-2400 20.0V CT @ 2.4A 10.0V @ 4.8A
E FP24-2000 48 24.0V CT @ 2.0A 12.0V @ 4.0A               1.375 2.5 3.12 2.18      0.600                   21
FP30-1600 30.0V CT @ 1.6A 15.0V @ 3.2A
FP34-1400 34.0V CT @ 1.4A 17.0V @ 2.8A
FP40-1200 40.0V CT @ 1.2A 20.0V @ 2.4A
FP56-850 56.0V CT @ 0.85A 28.0V @ 1.7A
: : F l a t  P a c k
CT = Center Tap